STATE OF ILLINOIS

1LLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

ILLINOIS POWER AGENCY
Docket No. 08-0519

Petition for Approval of Initial
Procurement Plan

NOTICE OF FILING

Please take notice that on December 9, 2008, we caused to be filed via electronic mail
with the Illinois Commerce Commission, RESPONSE OF THE ILLINOIS POWER
AGENCY TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S PROPOSED ORDER. A copy
of the foregoing documents are hereby served upon you.
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Henry T. Kelly, attorney for the
[linois Power Agency

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Henry T. Kelly on oath state that I served this Notice of Filing and a copy of
RESPONSE OF THE ILLINOIS POWER AGENCY TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
JUDGE’S PROPOSED ORDER on the attached service list via electronic mail on December 9,

2008.
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Henry T. Kelly

Henry T. Kelly

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
333 West Wacker Drive

Suite 2600

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 857-7070
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Service List
Illinois Commerece Commission Docket 08-0519

James Blessing, Manager
Power Supply Acquisition
Ameren Services Company
1901 Chouteau Ave., MC 1450
St. Louis, MO 63103

E-Mail: jblessing@ameren.com

Kevin Borgla, Executive Director
Wind for [Hinois

Garden Sulte

4745 N. Artesian Ave.

Chicago, IL 60625-2901

E-Mail: kborgia@windforillinois.org

Darryl Bradford, Senior Vice President &
General Counsel

Commonwealth Edison Company

440 S. LaSalle, 33rd FL.

Chicago, IL 60605

E-Mail: darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com

Jon M. Casadont

BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.

363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700

Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com

Laura A. Chappelle, for PJM Power Providers
Group, Inc.

Chappelle Consulting, LLC

1427 W. Saginaw, Ste, 200

East Lansing, MI 48823

£-Mail: laurac@chappelleconsulting.net

Erika Dominick, Paralegal

Legal Dept.

Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Ave,

PO Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
E-Mail: edominick@ameren.com

John Feeley

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov

David 1. Fein, Vice President

Energy Policy - Midwest/MISO
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
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550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60661
E-Mail: david.fein@constellation.com

Robert G. Ferlmann, Vice President
Energy Supply

BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.

5105A N. Glen Park Place

Peoria, IL 61614

E-Mail: rferimann@bluestarenergy.com

Edward C. Fitzhenry

Ameren Services Company

PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)

1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
E-Mail: efitzhenry@ameren.com

Cynthia A. Fonner, Senior Counsel
Constellation Energy Rescurces, LLC

550 W. Washington St., Ste, 300

Chicago, IL 60661

E-Mail: cynthia.a.fonner@constellation.com

Carmen Fosco

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
E-Mail: cfosco@icc.illinois.gov

Eugene Grace

American Wind Energy Association
1501 M St., NW, Ste. 1000
Washington, DC 20005

E-Mail: ggrace@awea.org

Tasha S. Hamilton, Manager

Energy Department

Constellation Energy Group, Inc.

550 W, Washington Blvd., Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60661

E-Mail: tasha.hamilton@constellation.com

Susan ). Hedman, Environmental Counsel
Office of the Illinois Attorney General

69 W. Washington St., 18th Fl.

Chicago, IL 60602

E-Mail: shedman@atg.state.il.us

Ronald D. Jolly, Assistant Corporation
Counsel



Dept, of Law

City of Chicago

30 N. LaSalie, Ste. 900
Chicago, IL 60602-2580

E-Mail: riolly@cityofchicago.org

Larry Jones, Administrative Law Judge
Ilinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: ljones@icc.illinois.gov

Nick Kanellopoulos, Acting General Counsel
IHinois Power Agency

James R, Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph, Ste. 4-500

Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: nick.kanetlopoulos@illinois.gov

Henry T. Kelly, Atty. for Illinois Power
Agency

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600
Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: hkelly@kelleydrye.com

Joseph L. Lakshmanan, Managing Director-
Requlatory Affairs

Regulatory & Legal Affairs

Dynegy

133 S. Fourth St., Ste. 306

Springfield, IL 62701-1232

E-Mail: joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com

Rebecca . Lauer, Atty. for Midwest
Generaltion, LLC &

Edison Mission Marketing & Trading, Inc.
6529 Bentley Ave.

Willowbrook, IL 60514

E-Mail: blauer@mwgen.com

Stephen ). Moore, Atty. for RESA
Rowland & Moore LLP

200 W. Superior 5t., Ste. 400
Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: steve@telecomreg.com

Elias D. Mossos

Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FL
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: emossos@atg.state.il.us

Kristin Munsch, Asst. Attorney General

Public Utilities Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
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100 W. Randolph St., 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601
E-Mail: kmunsch@atg.state.il.us

Julie Musselman-Qost, for Illinois Power
Agency

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

333 W. Wacker Dr.

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: jmusselman@kelleydrye.com

Anastasia M. O'Brien

Legal Department

Exelon Business Services Company

10 S. Dearborn, 35th FlL

Chicago, IL 60603

E-Mail: anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com

Mark Pruitt, Director

Illinois Power Agency

James R, Thompson Center
Floor 3, Ste. 3-355

Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: mark. pruitt@iliinois.gov

Kevin D. Rhoda, Atty. for RESA
Rowland & Moore LLP

200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400
Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: krhoda@telecomreg.com

£. Glenn Rippie, Atty. for Commonwealth
Edison Company

Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800

Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: grippie@foley.com

John L. Rogers III, Atty. for Commonwealth
Edison Company

Foley & Lardner

321 N. Clark St., Ste. 1500

Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: jrogers@foleylaw.com

Thomas Rowland, Atty. for RESA
Rowland & Moore LLP

200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400
Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: tom@telecomreg.com

Thomas J. Russell

Exelon Business Services Company

10 8. Dearborn St. 35th Floor

Chicago, IL 60603

E-Mail: thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com



Chicago, IL 60602
Carla Scarsella, Atty. for Commonwealth E-Mail: cscarsella@foley.com
Edison Company
Foley & Lardner
321 N. Clark St., Ste, 2800
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